





Incorporator Signature

STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CA PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 657-5448 For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: 6505799 Date Filed: 12/23/2024

Corporation Name	Jameifas Dan Falay, M.D. Compulting
Corporation Name	Jennifer Rae Foley, M.D. Consulting
Initial Street Address of Principal Office of Corporation	
Principal Address	3445 TRUMBULL STREET
	SAN DIEGO, CA 92106
Initial Mailing Address of Corporation	
Mailing Address	3445 TRUMBULL STREET
	SAN DIEGO, CA 92106
Attention	Jennifer Rae Foley, MD
Agent for Service of Process	
Agent Name	Steven Wilhelm
Agent Address	1950 FIFTH AVENUE
	100
	SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
Shares	
The total number of shares the corporation	is authorized to issue is: 1,000,000
Does the corporation have more than one c	lass or series of shares? No
Purpose Statement	
banking or trust company business) not pro	e in the profession of Medicine and any other lawful activities (other than the hibited to a corporation engaging in such profession by applicable laws and nal corporation within the meaning of California Corporations Code section 13400
Additional information and signatures set made part of this filing.	forth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and
Electronic Signature	
By checking this box, I acknowledge the and that all information is true and corre	at I am electronically signing this document as the incorporator of the Corporation ect.
Steven H. Wilhelm	12/23/2024

Date

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF JENNIFER RAE FOLEY, M.D. CONSULTING

١

The name of this corporation is JENNIFER RAE FOLEY, M.D. CONSULTING

Ш

The address of this corporation is: 3445 Trumbull Street San Diego, CA 92106

Ш

This corporation is a professional corporation within the meaning of Title 1, Division 3, Part 4 of the California Corporations Code. The purpose of the corporation is to engage in the profession of radiology and any other lawful activities (other than the banking or trust company business) not prohibited to a corporation engaging in such profession by applicable laws and regulations.

IV

This corporation's initial agent for service of process is Steven H. Wilhelm, Attorney at Law, 1950 Fifth Avenue, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92101.

V

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares, which shall be designated as "common" shares. The total number of such shares authorized to be issued is 1,000,000 (One Million).

۷I

This corporation is subject to the restrictions on the qualifications of shareholders imposed by Title 1, Division 3, Part 4 of the California Corporations Code and other applicable laws, rules, and regulations, which provide that only the following may be shareholders of a radiology corporation:

- (1) Holders of a valid radiologist license issued by the Medical Board of California;
- (2) Physicians and surgeons, radiology assistants, registered radiology assistants, registered radiology assistants in extended functions;

The shares of this corporation may be owned only by:

- (1) This corporation;
- (2) A Radiologist with a valid license issued by the Medical Board of California; or
- (3) A person who is licensed to practice radiology in this jurisdiction.

Date: December ____, 2024

Steven H. Wilhelm, Esq.

Incorporator

I declare that I am the person who executed the above articles of incorporation and

that this instrument is my act and deed.

Steven H. Wilhelm, Esq.

Incorporator